MACON-BIBB COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET

THE MACON-BIBB COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET FOR THE 2023 FISCAL YEAR IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC REVIEW DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS IN THE MACON CITY HALL, 700 POPLAR STREET, MACON, GEORGIA. THE PROPOSED BUDGET MAY ALSO BE VIEWED ONLINE AT:

www.maconbibb.us/proposedfy23budget

AN IN-PERSON PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, JUNE 7, 2022, AT 5:00 P.M. IN THE MACON-BIBB COUNTY COMMISSION CHAMBERS AT THE MACON CITY HALL, 700 POPLAR STREET, MACON, GEORGIA. THE PUBLIC HEARING MAY ALSO BE VIEWED LIVE ONLINE AT www.maconbibb.us OR www.facebook.com/maconbibbcounty. LIVE COMMENTS FROM MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC PRESENT WILL BE TAKEN AT THE PUBLIC HEARING. ANY PERSON NOT ABLE TO ATTEND THE LIVE PUBLIC HEARING MAY SUBMIT WRITTEN COMMENTS VIA EMAIL TO commission@maconbibb.us OR ONLINE AT:

www.maconbibb.us/apps/commission/index.html.

THE BUDGET ORDINANCE IS SCHEDULED TO BE ADOPTED DURING THE MACON-BIBB COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING ON TUESDAY, JUNE 21, 2022, AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE MACON-BIBB COUNTY COMMISSION CHAMBERS AT THE MACON CITY HALL, 700 POPLAR STREET, MACON, GEORGIA.